



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9025/2025, CRL.M.A. 37735/2025 (Exemption),
CRL.M.A.37736/2025

MS. A

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Garg, Advocate
DHCLSC, Ms. Sharmishta Solanki,
Advocate and Ms. Sanjana Sharma
Sahu, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

CRL.M.C. 9025/2025

1. On filing of PF/RC by the Petitioner, Notice of the Petition be issued to the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, through Investigating Officer including through ordinary post and electronic mail, returnable on 18.03.2026.
2. Be listed on 18.03.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/RS