



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9025/2025 & CRL.M.As. 37735-37736/2025

MS. A

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Garg & Ms. Sanjana
Sharma Sahu, Advocates.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Standing
Counsel, DHCLSC. [M:-
9811338696]

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 13.07.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 18, 2026

'pv'