



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9025/2025**

MS. A

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Garg, DHCLSC with
Ms. Sanjana Sharma Sahu, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP along with
Mr. Abhimanyu Arya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 12330/2026 (for early hearing)

1. This application has been filed seeking early hearing of the captioned petition.
2. Notice was issued in the present petition on 17.12.2025. However, as per the Office Report, requisite steps have not been taken.
3. In these circumstances, no grounds whatsoever are made out for seeking an early hearing of CRL.M.C. 9025/2025.
4. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 21, 2026

Tg/JM/