



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9025/2025**

MS. A

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Garg, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Ms. Sanjana
Sharma Sahu, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.07.2026

CRL.M.A. 18369/2026 (permission to file process fee)

1. The present application has been filed by the petitioner seeking permission to file the process fee pursuant to the notice issued on 17.12.2025 in the captioned petition for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

2. The petition is scheduled to be listed on 13.07.2026. Considering the facts and circumstances, the application is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to file the process fee at this stage. Since it is unlikely that service upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3 would be completed by the said date, the notice already issued is made returnable on 13.08.2026.

3. The next date of hearing, i.e. 13.07.2026, stands cancelled.

CRL.M.C. 9025/2025

List on 13.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 1, 2026/'pv'/SD/